
 

 

The Jenoptik Group at a glance: Jan-June 2010  l  Jan-June 2009 
 

(Figures in million euros) Jan.-June 2010 Jan.-June 2009 +/- in percent 

Sales 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

239.6 
92.9 
43.4 

103.2 
0.1 

231.3 
74.1 
48.0 

105.2 
4.0 

3.6 
25.4 
-9.6 
-1.9 

-97.5 
Result from operating activities (EBIT) 
before one-off effects 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

 
10.5 

7.2 
-1.0 
5.5 

-1.2 

 
3.3 
-3.0 
-3.9 
6.9 
3.3 

 
218.2 
340.0 
74.4 

-20.3 
-136.4 

One-off effects 0.0 -7.9 
 

EBIT 10.5 -4.6  

Earnings after tax 3.5 -11.1 131.5 

Earnings per share 0.06 € -0.24 € - 

Cash flow from operating activities 6.9 12.5 - 

Order intake 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

300.2 
106.6 
70.9 

121.8 
0.9 

218.1 
80.1 
40.1 
94.3 
3.6 

37.6 
33.1 
76.8 
29.2 

-75.0 

 June 30, 2010 Dec. 31, 2009 +/- in percent 

Order backlog 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

398.4 
72.8 
49.6 

277.9 
-1.9 

339.4 
59.9 
21.9 

260.2 
-2.6 

17.4 
21.5 

126.5 
6.8 

26.9 
Employees (incl. trainees) 
 Lasers & Optical Systems 
 Metrology  
 Defense & Civil Systems 
 Others* 

3,069 
1,224 

635 
1,060 

150 

3,268 
1,284 

769 
1,077 

138 

-6.1 
-4.7 

-17.4 
-1.6 
8.7 

*) Others includes holding, SSC, real estate, consolidation. 

 
Jena, August 12, 2010 


