

## The Jenoptik Group at a glance: Jan-June 2010 | Jan-June 2009

		1	1
(Figures in million euros)	JanJune 2010	JanJune 2009	+/- in percent
Sales	239.6	231.3	3.6
Lasers & Optical Systems	92.9	74.1	25.4
Metrology	43.4	48.0	-9.6
Defense & Civil Systems	103.2	105.2	-1.9
Others*	0.1	4.0	-97.5
Result from operating activities (El	BIT)		
before one-off effects	10.5	3.3	218.2
Lasers & Optical Systems	7.2	-3.0	340.0
Metrology	-1.0	-3.9	74.4
Defense & Civil Systems	5.5	6.9	-20.3
Others*	-1.2	3.3	-136.4
One-off effects	0.0	-7.9	
EBIT	10.5	-4.6	
Earnings after tax	3.5	-11.1	131.5
Earnings per share	0.06 €	-0.24 €	-
Cash flow from operating activities	6.9	12.5	-
Order intake	300.2	218.1	37.6
Lasers & Optical Systems	106.6	80.1	33.1
Metrology	70.9	40.1	76.8
Defense & Civil Systems	121.8	94.3	29.2
Others*	0.9	3.6	-75.0
	June 30, 2010	Dec. 31, 2009	+/- in percent
Order backlog	398.4	339.4	17.4
Lasers & Optical Systems	72.8	59.9	21.5
Metrology	49.6	21.9	126.5
Defense & Civil Systems	277.9	260.2	6.8
Others*	-1.9	-2.6	26.9
Employees (incl. trainees)	3,069	3,268	-6.1
Lasers & Optical Systems	1,224	1,284	-4.7
Metrology	635	769	-17.4
Defense & Civil Systems	1,060	1,077	-1.6
Others*	150	138	8.7

<sup>\*)</sup> Others includes holding, SSC, real estate, consolidation.